The Company undertakes to re-compute the price of the equity shares, if at all required, in terms of the provisions of these regulations
where it is required to do so as per the requirements of SEBI ICDR Regulations, as amended from time to time.

	 Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations prescribes the minimum price at which a preferential issue may be made and hence no valuation
is being undertaken by any valuer.

4.	 THE PROPOSAL / INTENTION OF THE PROMOTERS, DIRECTORS OR KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL TO SUBSCRIBE TO THE OFFER:
The promoters/ Directors or key managerial personnel of the Company do not intend to subscribe to this preferential issue offer made
by the Company. The preferential issue of Warrants is being made to non-promoters as more particularly set out at point No. 9 below.

5.	 CLASS OR CLASSES OF PERSONS TO WHOM THE ALLOTMENT IS PROPOSED TO BE MADE: The allotment is proposed to be made to
the Proposed Allottees (i.e., non-promoters) as mentioned at point no. 9 below.

11

6.	 SHAREHOLDING PATTERN BEFORE AND AFTER THE PREFERENTIAL ISSUE:

Sr.
No.

Category of Shareholder Pre-Issue* Post-Issue

No. of shares % of holding No. of shares % of holding

A Promoters’ shareholding

1. Indian:

(i)	 Individual 1,66,30,100 13.72 1,66,30,100 10.61

(ii)	 Bodies Corporate 94,23,300 7.77 94,23,300 6.01

Sub-total A(1) 2,60,53,400 21.49 2,60,53,400 16.62

2. Foreign

(i)	 Individual 15,17,056 1.25 15,17,056 0.97

(ii)	 Bodies Corporate - - - -

Sub-total A(2) 15,17,056 1.25 15,17,056 0.97

Total [A(1) + A(2)] 2,75,70,456 22.74 2,75,70,456 17.59

B Public Shareholding

1. Institutions

Mutual Funds 2,10,38,391 17.35 2,10,38,391 13.42

Alternative Investment Funds 1,086,364 0.90 10,86,364 0.69

Foreign Portfolio Investor 1,404,374 1.16 1,14,04,374 7.28

Financial Institutions/Banks 681,682 0.56 681,682 0.43

Foreign Body Corporate - - 2,55,00,000 12.76

Foreign Bank 1,300 0.00 1,300 0.00

Sub-total B(1) 2,42,12,111 19.97 5,97,12,111 38.09

2. Central / State Government - - - -

Sub-total B(2) - - - -

3. Non-Institutions

Individuals 4,35,48,676 35.92 4,35,48,676 27.78

Directors & Relatives 92,09,370 7.60 92,09,370 5.88

Foreign Nationals 44,900 0.04 44,900 0.03

NRIs 884,218 0.73 884,218 0.56

Others 34,70,722 2.86 34,70,722 2.21

Bodies Corporate 1,23,13,543 10.16 1,23,13,543 7.86

Sub-total B(3) 6,94,71,429 57.29 6,94,71,429 44.32

Total [B(1) + B(2)+B(3)] 9,36,83,540 77.26 12,91,83,540 82.41

Total (A) + (B) 12,12,53,996 100.00 15,67,53,996 100.00

	 *Pre-issue shareholding pattern as on June 19, 2020.

	 The post issue numbers and % of the equity share capital held by the Proposed Allottees has been calculated on the assumption
that all 3,55,00,000 warrants proposed to be issued to the Proposed Allottees shall be converted into equity shares of the Company.

12

7.	 IDENTITY OF THE NATURAL PERSONS WHO ARE THE ULTIMATE BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF THE SHARES PROPOSED TO BE
ALLOTTED AND/ OR WHO ULTIMATELY CONTROL THE PROPOSED ALLOTTEES, THE PERCENTAGE OF POST PREFERENTIAL ISSUE
CAPITAL THAT MAY BE HELD BY THEM (*):

Sr.
No.

Name &
Address